

## LAURA RICHARD, COUNTY CLERK

## **FORT BEND COUNTY**

## **FEE SCHEDULE**

1422 EUGENE HEIMANN CIRCLE, RICHMOND TX 77469 (281-341-8689)

## **MISDEMEANOR FEES**

**EFFECTIVE January 1, 2022** 

BASIC MISDEMEANOR COURT COSTS		
A: OFFENSE: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED (DWI) PUNISHABLE UNDER PENAL CODE §49.04(b)		
Emergency Medical Services (EMS), Trauma Facilities and Trauma Care Systems Fine	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.0185	\$100.00
State Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 133.102(a)(2)	\$147.00
Local Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 134.102(a)	\$123.00
	TOTAL	\$370.00

B: CLASS A OR B MISDEMEANOR INTOXICATION OFFENSE OTHER THAN DWI PUNISHABLE UNDER PENAL CODE §49.05-49.065		
Emergency Medical Services (EMS), Trauma Facilities and Trauma Care Systems Fine  Code of Criminal Procedure 102.0185  \$100.00		
State Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 133.102(a)(2)	\$147.00
Local Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 134.102(a)	\$123.00
	TOTAL	\$370.00

C: OFFENSE: EMPLOYMENT HARMFUL TO CHILDREN PUNISHABLE UNDER PENAL CODE §43.251		
Child Abuse Prevention Fund Cost	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.0186	\$100.00
State Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 133.102(a)(2)	\$147.00
Local Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 134.102(a)	\$123.00
	TOTAL	\$370.00

D: CLASS A OR B MISDEMEANOR DRUG OFFENSE PUNISHABLE UNDER HEALTH & SAFETY CODE CHAPTER 481		
State Consolidated Court Cost Local Government Code 133.102(a) (2) \$147.00		
Local Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 134.102(a)	\$123.00
	TOTAL	\$270.00

E: CLASS A OR B MISDEMEANOR GRAFFITI OFFENSE PUNISHABLE UNDER PENAL CODE §28.08		
State Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 133.102(a)(2)	\$147.00
Juvenile Delinquency Prevention Fine	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.0171(a)	\$50.00
Local Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 134.102(a)	\$123.00
	TOTAL	\$320.00

F: CLASS A OR B MISDEMEANOR RULES-OF-THE-ROAD OFFENSE THAT <b>IS</b> A MOVING VIOLATION PUNISHABLE UNDER TRANSPORTATION CODE §541-600 (SEE 37 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §15.89(b) FOR THE LIST OF MOVING VIOLATIONS)		
State Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 133.102(a)(2)	\$147.00
State Traffic Fine	Transportation Code 542.4031	\$50.00
Additional Fine	Transportation Code 542.403	3.00
Local Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 134.102(a)	\$123.00
	TOTAL	\$323.00

G: CLASS A OR B MISDEMEANOR RULES-OF-THE-ROAD OFFENSE THAT <b>IS NOT</b> A MOVING VIOLATION PUNISHABLE UNDER TRANSPORTATION CODE §541-600 (SEE 37 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §15.89(b) FOR THE LIST OF MOVING VIOLATIONS)		
State Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 133.102(a)(2)	\$147.00
State Traffic Fine	Transportation Code 542.4031	\$50.00
Additional Fine	Transportation Code 542.403	\$3.00
Local Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 134.102(a)	\$123.00
	TOTAL	\$323.00

H: GENERAL CLASS A OR B MISDEMEANOR OFFENSE THAT <b>IS</b> A MOVING VIOLATION (OTHER THAN OFFENSES LISTED IN SECTIONS A-G OR I)		
State Consolidated Court Cost Local Government Code 133.102(a) (2) \$147.00		
Local Consolidated Court Cost Local Government Code 134.102(a) \$123.00		
TOTAL \$270.00		

I: PUBLIC LEWDNESS (PENAL CODE 21.07), INDECENT EXPOSURE (PENAL CODE 21.08), UNLAWFUL DISCLOSURE/PROMOTION OF INTIMATE VISUAL MATERIAL (PENAL CODE 21.16), CLASS A TERRORISTIC THREAT (PENAL CODE 22.07), ENTICING A CHILD (PENAL CODE 25.04), PROMOATION OF PROSTITUTION (PENAL CODE 43.03), OR SALE/DISTRIBUTION/DISPLAY OF HARMFUL MATERIAL TO MINOR (PENAL CODE 43.24)

/		
State Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 133.102(a)(2)	\$147.00
Local Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 134.102(a)	\$123.00
	TOTAL	\$270.00

J: GENERAL CLASS A OR B MISDEMEANOR OFFENSE THAT <b>IS NOT</b> A MOVING VIOLATION		
State Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 133.102(a)(2)	\$147.00
<b>Local Consolidated Court Cost</b>	Local Government Code 134.102(a)	\$123.00
	TOTAL	\$212.00

J: GENERAL CLASS C MISDEMEANOR OFFENSE		
State Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 133.102(a)(3)	\$62.00
Local Consolidated Court Cost	Local Government Code 134.103(a)	\$14.00
	TOTAL	\$76.00

ADDITIONAL FEES FOR SPECIFIC APPEAL CASES		
Passing School Bus Cost (Offense under Transportation Code 545.066)	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.014(c)	\$25.00
School Crossing Zone Cost (Offense under Transportation Code Subtitle C, Title 7)	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.014(c)	\$25.00
Parent Contributing to Non-Attendance Fee (Offense under Education Code 25.093)	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.014(d)	\$20.00

ADDITIONAL REIMBURSEMENT FEES BASED ON CASE ACTIVITY			
Visual Recording Fee (Video)	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.018(a)	\$15.00	
Drug/Alcohol Rehabilitation Evaluation Fee	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.018(b)	VARIES/PER JUDGE	
Time Payment Reimbursement Fee (charged on or after the 31st day after the date of assessment)	Local Government Code 133.103	\$15.00	
Collection Agency Fee (Linebarger Fee)	Code of Criminal Procedure 103.0031(b)	30% of Total Balance	
Expungement of Conviction of a Minor	Alcoholic Beverage Code 106.12(d)	\$30.00	
Registry Administrative Fee	Local Government Code 117.055	5% of Bond Amount, \$50.00 Maximum	
Attorney Fee		VARIES/PER JUDGE	
Restitution		VARIES/PER JUDGE	

REIMBURSEMENT FEES FOR SERVICES PERFORMED BY PEACE OFFICERS			
Execute or Process Arrest Warrant, Capias, or Capias Pro Fine	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.011(a)(2)	\$50.00	
Serve Writ	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.011(a)(4)	\$35.00	
Take and Approve Bond	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.011(a) (5)	\$10.00	
Convey Witness (charge per day)	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.011(c)	\$10.00	
Arrest Without Warrant	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.011(a)(1)	\$5.00	
Summon Witness	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.011(a)(3)	\$5.00	
Commitment to Jail	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.011(a)(6)	\$5.00	
Release from Jail	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.011(a)(6)	\$5.00	
Summon Jury	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.011(a) (7)	\$5.00	
Mileage Fees for Certain Conveyances and Travel (\$0.29/mile)	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.011(b)	VARIES	
Meals/Lodging for Certain Conveyances and Travel	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.011(b)	VARIES	
Overtime Cost for Testifying at Trial	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.011(i)	VARIES	
Attendance of a Prisoner in a Habeas Corpus case (charge per day)	Code of Criminal Procedure 102.011(a)(8)	\$8.00	

BREAKDOWN OF COUNTY FINES		
Fine Due to Violation of Parks and	Parks and Wildlife Code 12.107	80% to Parks and Wildlife Dept 17% to Road and Bridge Dept
Wildlife Code		2% to the District Attorney 1% to the County Clerk
All Other Fines		85% to Road and Bridge Dept 10% to the District Attorney 5% to the County Clerk

COPY FEES		
Copies (Paper or email)	Local Government Code 118.011(a) (4)	\$1.00 per page
Certified Copy Fee	Local Government Code 118.011(a)(4) Local Government Code 118.011(a)(3)	\$1.00 per page plus \$5.00 certification fee
Authenticated/Certified Copy Fee	Local Government Code 118.011(a) (4) Local Government Code 118.011(a) (3)	\$1.00 per page plus \$5.00 copy certification fee plus \$5.00 authenticated certificate fee
CD-ROM	Government Code 552.261 Local Government Code 118.011 (a) (3)	\$20.00
USB Hard Drive (per daily export)	Government Code 552.261 Local Government Code 118.011 (a) (3)	\$40.00
E-Mail (per daily export)	Government Code 552.261 Local Government Code 118.011 (a) (3)	\$15.00

MISCELLANEOUS FEES		
Bill of Costs	Local Government Code 118.011(c)	\$10.00
Certificate Issuance	Local Government Code 118.011(a)(3)	\$5.00
Search Fee	Local Government Code 118.011(c)	\$10.00
Incoming Fax Fee	Local Government Code 118.011(c)	\$2.00 per document up to 5 pages
Outgoing Fax Fee	Local Government Code 118.011(c)	LOCAL: \$1.00 per 5 documents plus \$1.00 per page LONG DISTANCE: \$2.00 per 5 documents plus \$1.00 per page
NSF Fee	Local Government Code 118.011(b)(1)	\$30.00

ADDITIONAL FINES		
Fine for Certain Drug and Texas Controlled Substance Act Convictions	Transportation Code 521.371	\$100